
2^ NOTTURNA CITTA’ DI ARCE
ARCE (FR) – 24 Agosto 2007 – KM.8,8

andreazaccari@libero.it

* = DONNE
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
POS. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA’ CAT. H:MM:SS
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 FILALI TAYEB ACSI CAMPIDOGLIO PALATINO S/M 0:27:10                 
2 ROMANO MARCO ATLETICA GONNESA S/M 0:28:24              
3 ERRADI RACHID COLLEFERRO ATLETICA S/M 0:28:57                 
4 D'ERCOLE MARIO LATINA RUNNERS AM 0:30:10                 
5 PINARDI WALTER ASD G.S. MARSICA AVEZZANO MM35 0:30:28                 
6 VENAFRO MARCELLO SORA RUNNERS CLUB MM35 0:30:56                 
7 VENDITTI ROMEO LATINA RUNNERS MM40 0:31:01                 
8 LUCCIOLA         GIULIO CUS CASSINO P/M 0:31:23                 
9 PAPOCCIA DIEGO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI AM 0:31:32                 
10 FRATARCANGELI ROBERTO ATL. SETINA MM40 0:31:39      
11 GIULIANO ANGELO RUNNING EVOLUTION MM45 0:31:43                 
12 * JANAT HANANE ACSI PALATINO CAMPIDOGLIO S/F 0:31:45                 
13 SORDILLI ANGELETTO A.S. ATL. ARCE MM50 0:31:57                 
14 TERSIGNI ATTILIO S.S. LAZIO ATL. MM40 0:31:57                 
15 MERCURI ENRICO POD. FISIOSPORT MM45 0:32:06                 
16 DI LENOLA FABIO LATINA RUNNERS MM35 0:32:18                 
17 ZAGORDI GIUSEPPE G.S. BANCARI ROMANI MM45 0:32:22                 
18 STOPPOLONI FABRIZIO ATLETICA DEL PARCO MM40 0:32:23                 
19 GUARRACINO LUIGI COLLEFERRO ATLETICA S/M 0:32:30                 
20 CAPUANO G. BATTISTA A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM50 0:32:55                 
21 NICOLI ENRICO POD. FISIOSPORT MM40 0:33:03                 
22 SEBASTIANI MASSIMO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM45 0:33:06                 
23 SALVATI ANGELO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM40 0:33:13                 
24 CATRACCHIA IVAN COLLEFERRO ATLETICA S/M 0:33:16                 
25 ROSSINI MICHELE ATL. CASTELLO SORA MM35 0:33:23                 
26 RAIMONDI CRISTIAN POD. AMATORI MOROLO AM 0:33:25                 
27 MARROCCO TONINO C.S. LA FONTANA ATLETICA MM45 0:33:26                 
28 POLSINELLI STEFANO SORA RUNNERS CLUB MM50 0:33:29                 
29 CICCOLELLA LUIGI      A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA MM50 0:33:34                 
30 * SOUFYAN LAILA ATL. STUDENTESCA CA.RI.RI. S/F 0:33:35                 
31 PARISI STEFANO SORA RUNNERS CLUB AM 0:33:36                 
32 CIRIACI LUCA ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO MM40 0:33:43                 
33 PARISI MAGNO ROBERTO ATLETICA TRAINING MM45 0:33:45                 
34 DI MANNO ANTONIO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM   MM35 0:33:46                 
35 VALENTE PIETRO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM MM35 0:33:47                 
36 FRAIOLI MARIO LIBERATLETICA ARIS ROMA MM45 0:33:49                 
37 CAPRARO GUGLIELMO A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA MM50 0:33:52                 
38 CHIOMINTO FABRIZIO FREE RUNNER LARIANO MM35 0:33:55                 
39 COLALUCA SERGIO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM50 0:34:00         
40 STELLANI ROBERTO ATLETICA TUSCULUM MM45 0:34:01                 
41 DE FEO VINCENZO SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON MM55 0:34:10                 
42 GERMANI GIOVANNI POL. ATL. CEPRANO MM40 0:34:14                 
43 BUONOCORE SALVATORE SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON MM50 0:34:15                 
44 BOTTONI LUCA POD. FISIOSPORT MM40 0:34:17                 
45 ZOMPANTI    ALESSANDRO POL. ATL. CEPRANO MM35 0:34:21                 
46 MIACCI ANTONIO CUS CASSINO AM 0:34:22                 
47 REA ONORIO A.S. ATL. ARCE MM40 0:34:23 
48 RINALDI LUIGI LIBERATLETICA ARIS ROMA MM40 0:34:24                 
49 MINOTTI ROBERTO POD. FISIOSPORT MM35 0:34:29                 
50 RUOCCO RAFFAELE ATLETICA CALES AM 0:34:54                 
51 SABIA LUCA ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM40 0:35:01                 
52 LA PENNA AUGUSTO ATL. SETINA MM40 0:35:06                 
53 FIORINI FELICE ATL. CASTELLO SORA MM50 0:35:11                 
54 SCARPATI MARCO SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON MM40 0:35:22                 
55 VERARDI LUIGI C.S. LA FONTANA ATLETICA MM35  0:35:30                 
56 CORSO VINCENZO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM35 0:35:33                 
57 RUGO RENATO ASD S.S. IL CRAMPO SRL MM60 0:35:40                 
58 CASO GAETANO       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM50 0:35:43                 



59 TARSIA ANTONIO ATLETICA TRAINING AM 0:35:47                 
60 VITOZZI STEFANO RUNNING EVOLUTION AM 0:35:49                 
61 CARNEVALI UMBERTO RUNNING EVOLUTION MM35 0:35:52                 
62 * MIACCI ANNALISA CUS CASSINO S/F 0:35:52                 
63 BUCCIARELLI ANTONIO A.S. ATL. CECCANO         MM50 0:35:57                 
64 BASTIANELLI LORIS ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO AM 0:36:02                 
65 POMPONIO LUIGI ASD G.S. MARSICA AVEZZANO MM35 0:36:05                 
66 TARI CARMELINO A.S. ATL. ARCE MM40 0:36:06                 
67 AMMANITI FABIO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM40 0:36:07                 
68 DI RIENZO NEMBO ATL. CASTELLO SORA MM40 0:36:07            
69 PAONE GIANNI S.S. LAZIO TRIATHLON MM55 0:36:09                 
70 PELLEGRINO GIOVANNI A.S.D. POD. SABAUDIA AM 0:36:11                 
71 ROMEO ROSARIO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO MM50 0:36:12                 
72 DE SANTIS PAOLO ATL. CASTELLO SORA MM40 0:36:15                 
73 ESPOSITO ANTONIO SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON MM50 0:36:17                 
74 RUOCCO         DAMIANO ATLETICA CALES AM 0:36:21                 
75 MIZZONI MICHELE POL. NAMASTE' TEAM CLUB MM40 0:36:21                 
76 PONZA GIANNI SIMMEL COLLEFERRO MM35 0:36:23    
77 GUADAGNI RAFFAELE SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON MM40 0:36:26                 
78 LAZZARI LEANDRO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM55 0:36:26                 
79 DI MURRO FERDINANDO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM MM40 0:36:28                 
80 CERRONE VALENTINO SORA RUNNERS CLUB AM 0:36:28                 
81 LAURI VITTORIO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM40 0:36:29                 
82 * D'ORSI ANTONIETTA ATLETICA TRAINING MF35 0:36:29                 
83 MINGHELLA GIOVANNI RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM40 0:36:30                 
84 MAGNANI IVAN MSP ITALIA AM 0:36:32                 
85 * SCACCIA ALESSANDRA COLLEFERRO ATLETICA MF35 0:36:44                 
86 MENENTI MAURO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI AM 0:36:44                 
87 GRAZIANI UGO RUNNING EVOLUTION MM45 0:36:51                 
88 FORLETTA MAURIZIO SORA RUNNERS CLUB MM50 0:36:51                 
89 NARDONE MATTEO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM AM 0:37:00                 
90    GATTA GERARDO A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM40 0:37:06                 
91 MOLINARI SALVATORE ATL. SETINA MM40 0:37:09                 
92 MICHELI MARIO A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM50 0:37:11                 
93 INGROSSO GIUSEPPE OLIMPIC MARINA MM35 0:37:17                 
94 FICACCIO DANILO ATL. SETINA MM40 0:37:18                 
95 LOMBARDI ANTONIO  A.S. ATL. ARCE MM50 0:37:19                 
96 * SCARSELLA PIERA G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA MF50 0:37:20                 
97 ESPOSITO GIOVANNI SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON MM55 0:37:23               
98 MORGIA PIERO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM45 0:37:24                 
99 DE MARCO GIUSEPPE OLIMPIC MARINA MM65 0:37:25                 
100 * VICARO SIMONA ATL. SETINA          AF 0:37:28                 
101 IACOBELLI MAURO ASS.SPORT.DIL.ASTRO S.P.Q.R AM 0:37:29                 
102 PALLAGROSI ALIGHIERO PODISTICA DEI FIORI AM 0:37:29                 
103 MALANDRUCCO PIERINO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MM50 0:37:33                 
104 D'AGUANNO ANTONIO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM MM50 0:37:36                 
105 LOMBARDOZZI EMILIO SORA RUNNERS CLUB MM40 0:37:37       
106 DI SPIRITO CARMINE APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM AM 0:37:37                 
107 RETICO MANFREDO O.P.O.A. TEAM RUNNING TRAS. MM35 0:37:38                 
108 * LEONCINI PATRIZIA ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MF40 0:37:38                 
109 PELLICCIOTTA DOMENICO CSI CIVITAVECCHIA MM65 0:37:45                 
110 POLSELLI EMILIANO A.S. ATL. ARCE AM 0:37:46                 
111 GEMMA     PIERLUIGI A.S. ATL. ARCE AM 0:37:48                 
112 CAMILLI GETULLIO RUNNING EVOLUTION MM55 0:37:48                 
113 * LOVARI JACQUELINE RUNNING EVOLUTION MF35 0:37:54                 
114 SARAGA ALESSANDRO LIBERATLETICA ARIS ROMA MM35 0:37:56                 
115 BARRECA LUIGI COM. SCUOLE DELL'ESERCITO MM40 0:37:57                 
116 MEVO LORENZO A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA MM45 0:38:03                 
117 CIANCHETTI ERIC PASCAL A.S. ATL. ARCE MM40 0:38:06                 
118 PAPA GIOVANNI POD. FISIOSPORT MM35 0:38:22                 
119 GOLVELLI GIOVANNI POD. SOLIDARIETA' MM55 0:38:33                 
120 PIMPINELLA FRANCO LBM SPORT TEAM MM55 0:38:34                 
121 GAGLIARDUCCI DOMENICO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO MM60 0:38:36                 
122 GIULIANO FAUSTO RUNNING EVOLUTION MM45 0:38:43                 
123 CIOLFI MAURIZIO A.S. ATL. ARCE AM 0:38:45                 
124 * SENESE FABIANA     RUNNING EVOLUTION AF 0:38:47                 



125 MUZZO ORAZIO A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA MM35 0:38:51                 
126 ARCESE ERMANNO A.S. ATL. ARCE MM50 0:38:52                 
127 PANACCI MASSIMILIANO SORA RUNNERS CLUB AM 0:38:55                 
128 * SACCO MARIA ATLETICA TRAINING MF35 0:38:57                 
129 BELLOMO STEFANO RUNNING EVOLUTION       MM40 0:39:08                 
130 CROCE LUIGI ASD G.S. MARSICA AVEZZANO MM60 0:39:17                 
131 FABRIZI GIUSEPPE RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI MM55 0:39:20                 
132 MASSIMILIANI GAETANO O.P.O.A. TEAM RUNNING TRAS. MM40 0:39:22                 
133 CIALONE BRUNO POD. POMEZIA MM50 0:39:27                 
134 MASTRACCO ANGELO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM45 0:39:27          
135 COCCIA DAVIDE POL. ATL. CEPRANO MM35 0:39:28                 
136 MASTRONARDI GIUSEPPE ATLETICA TRAINING MM35 0:39:34                 
137 CALCE GIOVANNI A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA MM50 0:39:38                 
138 VICARO VINCENZO ATL. SETINA AM 0:39:41                 
139 DI GIACOMANTON ALBERTO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO MM55 0:39:42                 
140 COLASANTI    ANTONIO ATL. FROSINONE MM55 0:39:44                 
141 SCHIAVI ANTONIO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM45 0:39:53                 
142 DI PONIO ANGELO ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO MM50 0:39:54  
143 LAMANNA GIUSEPPE COM. SCUOLE DELL'ESERCITO MM45 0:39:57                 
144 RAPALI BENITO ATLETICA AMATORI VELLETRI MM70 0:39:58                 
145 VISELLI ALBERTO POL. ATL. CEPRANO MM35 0:40:00                 
146 ABBAFATI LORENZO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO AM 0:40:02                 
147 CATRACCHIA LEONELLO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO MM60 0:40:06                 
148 ASSENI PAOLO POD. FISIOSPORT MM55 0:40:08                 
149 TORTOLANO ANTONIO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM MM50 0:40:14                 
150 CARBONE ANTONIO POL. ATL. CEPRANO MM40 0:40:21                 
151 * FIORELLI FEDERICA A.S. ROMA - CUS ATLETICA AF 0:40:23                 
152 BUFFONE FERNANDO SORA RUNNERS CLUB MM50 0:40:24                 
153 SCARAMELLA FRANCO         RUNNING EVOLUTION MM55 0:40:27                 
154 CECCACCI SANDRO POL. ATL. CEPRANO MM35 0:40:31                 
155 ASTARITA ALESSANDRO RUNNING EVOLUTION AM 0:40:40                 
156 GILARDI GIUSEPPE CALI ROMA XIII MM55 0:40:43                 
157 CANALI FRANCESCO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM35 0:40:47                 
158 BRAVI FRANCO A.S. ATL. VILLA DE SANCTIS MM55 0:40:54                 
159 GIANNETTI NELLO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM MM60 0:41:05                 
160 D'ADAMO MARIO G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA MM40 0:41:10                 
161 * TALONE DONATELLA ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO MF35 0:41:17                 
162 STRIPPOLI MARCO G.S. POD. PRENESTE MM40 0:41:24                 
163 LAURETTI LINO RUNNING EVOLUTION MM45 0:41:27             
164 RISI MAURO RUNNING EVOLUTION MM40 0:41:29                 
165 ROFI PALLONE ENRICO ATLETICA TRAINING MM45 0:41:38                 
166 CORBO FRANCESCO POD. FISIOSPORT    MM45 0:41:54                 
167 PONDRI PAOLO POD. FISIOSPORT MM40 0:41:56                 
168 * MONCELLI KATIA POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE MF35 0:41:58                 
169 TUFO            GIANCARLO ATL. SETINA MM50 0:42:01                 
170 GAGLIARDI GIUSEPPE OLIMPIC MARINA AM 0:42:05                 
171 SCACCIA GILBERTO A.S. ATL. ARCE MM40 0:42:16     
172 REA ANTONIO POL. ATL. CEPRANO MM40 0:42:19                 
173 CALABRESE DANILO POD. FISIOSPORT AM 0:42:24                 
174 IACOVACCI ANGELO POL. ATL. CEPRANO MM40 0:42:26                 
175 VALENTI EMILIO POD. FISIOSPORT MM50 0:42:31                 
176 LEO MARIO A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM45 0:42:34                 
177 AGOMERI GIANLUCA G.S. BANCARI ROMANI AM 0:42:38                 
178 AGOMERI ANDREA G.S. BANCARI ROMANI AM 0:42:39                 
179 BOSCHERINI ENNIO ATLETICA POMEZIA MM65 0:42:40                 
180 CAPOGROSSI GIANLUCA RUNNING EVOLUTION MM35 0:42:46                 
181 CASTALDI LUIGI POL. ATL. CEPRANO MM50 0:42:58                 
182 RAPONI FRANCESCO RUNNING EVOLUTION AM 0:42:59                 
183 SANTURRO CARLO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM50 0:43:00                 
184 ROMASCIOLI SANDRO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO MM55 0:43:11                 
185    GIULIANI LEOPOLDO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO MM50 0:43:12                 
186 FOLCARELLI MARCO POD. FISIOSPORT MM35 0:43:15                 
187 PRELI ANTONIO POD. FISIOSPORT AM 0:43:19                 
188 FOLCARELLI MARIO A.S. ATL. ARCE MM55 0:43:29                 
189 BENTINI ANDREA UISP LATINA MM40 0:43:33                 
190 TEDESCHI CARLO     POL. ATL. CEPRANO AM 0:43:42                 



191 CARDUCCI AGOSTINO OLIMPIA 2004 MM60 0:43:56                 
192 POLSELLI ROBERTO A.S. ATL. ARCE MM40 0:44:00                
193 CALELLO NICOLA POD. SOLIDARIETA' MM35 0:44:05                 
194 IMPERIALE GIOVANNI SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON MM40 0:44:07                 
195 ROSELLA GIANCARLO ATL. SETINA           MM55 0:44:07                 
196 PAPETTI MARIO POD. FISIOSPORT MM55 0:44:09                 
197 CHIANESE FRANCESCO A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA MM60 0:44:10                 
198 SCAMPONE MARIO SORA RUNNERS CLUB MM35 0:44:12                 
199 BARATTA GINO ASD ATL. EE' A CIRCEO MM50 0:44:14                 
200 DE VITO VINCENZO PODISTICA DEI FIORI MM50 0:44:21        
201 ZAZZINI MASSIMO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM40 0:44:38                 
202 * FRATARCANGELI MONICA POL. ATL. CEPRANO AF 0:44:42                 
203 * TRUOCCO TERESA FREE RUNNER LARIANO AF 0:44:43                 
204 BARBATI UMBERTO ASD POL. ASTRO 2000 BN MM65 0:44:45                 
205 BUFALINI ANTONIO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM50 0:44:47                 
206 * BRUSCHI    CONCETTA ATL. SETINA MF40 0:45:01                 
207 BARCHESI IVO ATLETICA AMATORI VELLETRI MM55 0:45:03                 
208 FILESI MAURIZIO G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA MM50 0:45:11
209 MISERICORDIA MASSIMO POD. AMATORI MOROLO MM35 0:45:19                 
210 SERAFINI LUIGI RUNNING EVOLUTION MM45 0:45:20                 
211 CASTELLANO ANTONIO FASHIN SPORT MM45 0:45:23                 
212 SERRA LUCA ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO MM40 0:45:38                 
213 D'AMBROSI ENZO A.S. ATL. ARCE MM45 0:45:41                 
214 VISELLI STEFANO POL. ATL. CEPRANO MM35 0:45:43                 
215 * CARPENTIERI ANNUNZIATA ATLETICA TRAINING MF50 0:45:47                 
216 ZARLENGA ALFREDO RUNNING EVOLUTION MM40 0:45:47                 
217 DI SPIRITO DANTE APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM MM60 0:46:07                 
218 FIORONI TONINO RUNNING EVOLUTION MM35 0:46:07                 
219 SANTOLAMAZZA BRUNO        ATL. L.A.G.O.S. DEI MARSI MM50 0:46:22                 
220 POLLETTI FRANCO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO MM55 0:46:35                 
221 * GABRIELI MADDALENA A.S. ATL. ARCE MF35 0:46:43                 
222 INCITTI ANGELO A.S. ATL. CECCANO MM70 0:46:47                 
223 DI CHIARA TOMMASO ASD ATL. EE' A CIRCEO MM55 0:46:57                 
224 FABRIZI GIOVANNI ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MM60 0:46:58                 
225 PANETTA REMIGIO A.S. ATL. ARCE MM35 0:47:07                 
226 * MAIURI IVANA A.S. ATL. ARCE MF50 0:47:08                 
227 * CASCIA ALESSANDRA RUNNING EVOLUTION AF 0:47:45                 
228 ZACCARIAN GIORGIO RUNNING EVOLUTION MM40 0:47:52                 
229 PERSICO EMILIO ATL. FROSINONE MM60 0:47:59           
230 * CHIOMINTO FRANCESCA ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO AF 0:48:18                 
231 D'AGUANNO FRANCO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM MM45 0:48:25                 
232 * POMPA SIMONA ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO MF35 0:48:34                 
233 DI SIENA GIUSEPPE A.S. MEDITERRANEA MM65 0:48:44                 
234 * RAMIERI JACQUELINE A.S. ATL. ARCE MF40 0:48:57                 
235 COLURCIO      RAFFAELE ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO MM40 0:49:28                 
236 * TRIONFERA ROSSANA ATLETICA AMATORI VELLETRI MF65 0:49:30                 
237 VICARO GIANNI ATL. SETINA MM60 0:49:39   
238 LABBADIA ALESSANDRO C.S. LA FONTANA ATLETICA MM60 0:49:45                 
239 * BOUDEN FATHIA ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI MF50 0:50:24                 
240 CACCHIONE DOMENICO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO MM45 0:50:53                 
241 * PATRIARCA DANIELA A.S. ATL. ARCE MF35 0:51:06                 
242 MIRRA DOMENICO SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON MM60 0:51:12                 
243 PAESANO EUGENIO PODISTICA DEI FIORI MM60 0:51:14                 
244 PITTIGLIO ENRICO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM MM60 0:51:49                 
245 CAPOGNA GIOVANNI RUNNING EVOLUTION MM65 0:51:52                 
246 * MARROCCO SIMONA G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA AF 0:52:18                 
247 GIACCO FRANCO RUNNING EVOLUTION MM35 0:52:56                 
248 * DROGHEI OLIVA POD. FISIOSPORT MF40 0:53:36                 
249 * BALOSSI MARTA RUNNING EVOLUTION AF 1:03:00  



2^ NOTTURNA CITTA’ DI ARCE
ARCE (FR) – 24 Agosto 2007 – KM.8,8

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
POS. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA’ ANNO H:MM:SS
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

* * CATEGORIA : J/M – P/M - S/M * *

1 LUCCIOLA GIULIO CUS CASSINO 1987 0:31:23
2 GUARRACINO LUIGI COLLEFERRO ATLETICA 1981 0:32:30            
3 CATRACCHIA IVAN COLLEFERRO ATLETICA 1978 0:33:16

* * CATEGORIA : AM * *

1 D'ERCOLE MARIO LATINA RUNNERS 1974 0:30:10                    
2 PAPOCCIA DIEGO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1973 0:31:32                    
3 RAIMONDI CRISTIAN POD. AMATORI MOROLO    1975 0:33:25                    
4 PARISI STEFANO SORA RUNNERS CLUB 1974 0:33:36                    
5 MIACCI ANTONIO CUS CASSINO 1980 0:34:22                    
6 RUOCCO RAFFAELE ATLETICA CALES 1979 0:34:54                    
7 TARSIA ANTONIO ATLETICA TRAINING 1975 0:35:47                    
8 VITOZZI STEFANO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1974 0:35:49         
9 BASTIANELLI LORIS ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO 1973 0:36:02                    
10 PELLEGRINO GIOVANNI A.S.D. POD. SABAUDIA 1979 0:36:11                    
11 RUOCCO DAMIANO ATLETICA CALES 1981 0:36:21                    
12 CERRONE VALENTINO SORA RUNNERS CLUB 1980 0:36:28                    
13 MAGNANI IVAN MSP ITALIA 1980 0:36:32                    
14 MENENTI     MAURO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1973 0:36:44                    
15 NARDONE MATTEO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM 1978 0:37:00                    
16 IACOBELLI MAURO ASS.SPORT.DIL.ASTRO S.P.Q.R 1974 0:37:29 
17 PALLAGROSI ALIGHIERO PODISTICA DEI FIORI 1981 0:37:29                    
18 DI SPIRITO CARMINE APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM 1980 0:37:37                    
19 POLSELLI EMILIANO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1974 0:37:46                    
20 GEMMA PIERLUIGI A.S. ATL. ARCE 1982 0:37:48                    
21 CIOLFI MAURIZIO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1982 0:38:45                    
22 PANACCI MASSIMILIANO SORA RUNNERS CLUB 1979 0:38:55                    
23 VICARO VINCENZO ATL. SETINA 1982 0:39:41                    
24 ABBAFATI LORENZO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO 1976 0:40:02                    
25 ASTARITA ALESSANDRO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1973 0:40:40                    
26 GAGLIARDI GIUSEPPE OLIMPIC MARINA 1978 0:42:05                    
27 CALABRESE DANILO        POD. FISIOSPORT 0 0:42:24                    
28 AGOMERI GIANLUCA G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 1975 0:42:38                    
29 AGOMERI ANDREA G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 1978 0:42:39                    
30 RAPONI FRANCESCO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1973 0:42:59                    
31 PRELI ANTONIO POD. FISIOSPORT 1979 0:43:19                    
32 TEDESCHI CARLO POL. ATL. CEPRANO         1975 0:43:42

* * CATEGORIA : MM35 * *

1 PINARDI WALTER ASD G.S. MARSICA AVEZZANO 1970 0:30:28                    
2 VENAFRO MARCELLO SORA RUNNERS CLUB 1971 0:30:56                    
3 DI LENOLA    FABIO LATINA RUNNERS 1968 0:32:18                    
4 ROSSINI MICHELE ATL. CASTELLO SORA 1968 0:33:23                    
5 DI MANNO ANTONIO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM 1968 0:33:46  
6 VALENTE PIETRO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM 1971 0:33:47                    
7 CHIOMINTO FABRIZIO FREE RUNNER LARIANO 1971 0:33:55                    
8 ZOMPANTI ALESSANDRO POL. ATL. CEPRANO 1969 0:34:21                    
9 MINOTTI ROBERTO POD. FISIOSPORT 0 0:34:29                    
10 VERARDI LUIGI C.S. LA FONTANA ATLETICA 1969 0:35:30                    
11 CORSO VINCENZO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1968 0:35:33                    
12 CARNEVALI UMBERTO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1968 0:35:52                    
13 POMPONIO LUIGI ASD G.S. MARSICA AVEZZANO 1971 0:36:05                    



14 PONZA GIANNI SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1969 0:36:23                    
15 INGROSSO GIUSEPPE OLIMPIC MARINA 1971 0:37:17                    
16 RETICO MANFREDO       O.P.O.A. TEAM RUNNING TRAS. 1968 0:37:38                    
17 SARAGA ALESSANDRO LIBERATLETICA ARIS ROMA 1969 0:37:56                    
18 PAPA GIOVANNI POD. FISIOSPORT 0 0:38:22                    
19 MUZZO ORAZIO A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA 1969 0:38:51                    
20 COCCIA DAVIDE POL. ATL. CEPRANO 1970 0:39:28                    
21 MASTRONARDI GIUSEPPE ATLETICA TRAINING          1968 0:39:34                    
22 VISELLI ALBERTO POL. ATL. CEPRANO 1971 0:40:00                    
23 CECCACCI SANDRO POL. ATL. CEPRANO 1970 0:40:31                    
24 CANALI FRANCESCO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1969 0:40:47                    
25 CAPOGROSSI GIANLUCA RUNNING EVOLUTION 1969 0:42:46                    
26 FOLCARELLI MARCO POD. FISIOSPORT 1968 0:43:15             
27 CALELLO NICOLA POD. SOLIDARIETA' 1972 0:44:05                    
28 SCAMPONE MARIO SORA RUNNERS CLUB 1969 0:44:12                    
29 MISERICORDIA MASSIMO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1970 0:45:19                    
30 VISELLI STEFANO POL. ATL. CEPRANO 1968 0:45:43                    
31 FIORONI TONINO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1969 0:46:07                    
32 PANETTA         REMIGIO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1972 0:47:07                    
33 GIACCO FRANCO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1970 0:52:56

* * CATEGORIA : MM40 * *

1 VENDITTI ROMEO LATINA RUNNERS 1966 0:31:01                    
2 FRATARCANGELI ROBERTO ATL. SETINA 1967 0:31:39                    
3 TERSIGNI ATTILIO S.S. LAZIO ATL. 1966 0:31:57                    
4 STOPPOLONI FABRIZIO ATLETICA DEL PARCO 1967 0:32:23                    
5 NICOLI ENRICO POD. FISIOSPORT 0 0:33:03                    
6 SALVATI ANGELO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1966 0:33:13                    
7 CIRIACI LUCA ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO 1967 0:33:43                    
8 GERMANI GIOVANNI POL. ATL. CEPRANO 1967 0:34:14                    
9 BOTTONI LUCA POD. FISIOSPORT             0 0:34:17                    
10 REA ONORIO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1963 0:34:23                    
11 RINALDI LUIGI LIBERATLETICA ARIS ROMA 1965 0:34:24                    
12 SABIA LUCA    ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1966 0:35:01                    
13 LA PENNA AUGUSTO ATL. SETINA 1963 0:35:06                    
14 SCARPATI MARCO SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1963 0:35:22              
15 TARI CARMELINO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1964 0:36:06                    
16 AMMANITI FABIO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1963 0:36:07                    
17 DI RIENZO NEMBO ATL. CASTELLO SORA  1966 0:36:07                    
18 DE SANTIS PAOLO ATL. CASTELLO SORA 1965 0:36:15                    
19 MIZZONI MICHELE POL. NAMASTE' TEAM CLUB 1965 0:36:21                    
20 GUADAGNI         RAFFAELE SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1964 0:36:26                    
21 DI MURRO FERDINANDO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM 1964 0:36:28                    
22 LAURI VITTORIO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1965 0:36:29      
23 MINGHELLA GIOVANNI RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1965 0:36:30                    
24 GATTA GERARDO A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1966 0:37:06                    
25 MOLINARI SALVATORE ATL. SETINA 1967 0:37:09                    
26 FICACCIO DANILO ATL. SETINA 1964 0:37:18                    
27 LOMBARDOZZI EMILIO SORA RUNNERS CLUB 1964 0:37:37                    
28 BARRECA  LUIGI COM. SCUOLE DELL'ESERCITO 1966 0:37:57                    
29 CIANCHETTI ERIC PASCAL A.S. ATL. ARCE 1963 0:38:06                    
30 BELLOMO STEFANO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1965 0:39:08                    
31 MASSIMILIANI GAETANO O.P.O.A. TEAM RUNNING TRAS. 1963 0:39:22                    
32 CARBONE ANTONIO POL. ATL. CEPRANO 1965 0:40:21                    
33 D'ADAMO MARIO G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA 1967 0:41:10                    
34 STRIPPOLI MARCO G.S. POD. PRENESTE 1963 0:41:24                    
35 RISI MAURO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1964 0:41:29                    
36 PONDRI PAOLO POD. FISIOSPORT 0 0:41:56                    
37 SCACCIA GILBERTO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1964 0:42:16                    
38 REA ANTONIO POL. ATL. CEPRANO 1967 0:42:19                    
39 IACOVACCI ANGELO POL. ATL. CEPRANO 1966 0:42:26                    
40 BENTINI ANDREA UISP LATINA 1964 0:43:33                    
41 POLSELLI ROBERTO    A.S. ATL. ARCE 1966 0:44:00                    
42 IMPERIALE GIOVANNI SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1963 0:44:07                    
43 ZAZZINI MASSIMO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1964 0:44:38                 



44 SERRA LUCA ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO 1967 0:45:38                    
45 ZARLENGA ALFREDO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1965 0:45:47                    
46 ZACCARIAN GIORGIO RUNNING EVOLUTION      1966 0:47:52                    
47 COLURCIO RAFFAELE ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1965 0:49:28

* * CATEGORIA : MM45 * *

1 GIULIANO ANGELO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1962 0:31:43                    
2 MERCURI   ENRICO POD. FISIOSPORT 1960 0:32:06                    
3 ZAGORDI GIUSEPPE G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 1960 0:32:22                    
4 SEBASTIANI MASSIMO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1961 0:33:06                    
5 MARROCCO TONINO C.S. LA FONTANA ATLETICA 1960 0:33:26                    
6 PARISI MAGNO ROBERTO ATLETICA TRAINING 1961 0:33:45                    
7 FRAIOLI MARIO LIBERATLETICA ARIS ROMA 1961 0:33:49                    
8 STELLANI ROBERTO ATLETICA TUSCULUM 1962 0:34:01                    
9 GRAZIANI UGO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1959 0:36:51                    
10 MORGIA PIERO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1959 0:37:24                    
11 MEVO LORENZO A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA 1958 0:38:03                    
12 GIULIANO FAUSTO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1959 0:38:43                    
13 MASTRACCO ANGELO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1961 0:39:27                    
14 SCHIAVI ANTONIO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1959 0:39:53                    
15 LAMANNA GIUSEPPE    COM. SCUOLE DELL'ESERCITO 1962 0:39:57                    
16 LAURETTI LINO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1959 0:41:27                    
17 ROFI PALLONE ENRICO ATLETICA TRAINING 1960 0:41:38                  
18 CORBO FRANCESCO POD. FISIOSPORT 0 0:41:54                    
19 LEO MARIO A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1962 0:42:34                    
20 SERAFINI LUIGI RUNNING EVOLUTION       1962 0:45:20                    
21 CASTELLANO ANTONIO FASHIN SPORT 1962 0:45:23                    
22 D'AMBROSI ENZO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1958 0:45:41                    
23 D'AGUANNO FRANCO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM 1959 0:48:25                    
24 CACCHIONE DOMENICO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO 1959 0:50:53

* * CATEGORIA : MM50 * *

1 SORDILLI ANGELETTO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1957 0:31:57
2 CAPUANO G. BATTISTA A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1953 0:32:55                    
3 POLSINELLI STEFANO SORA RUNNERS CLUB 1953 0:33:29                    
4 CICCOLELLA LUIGI A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA 1956 0:33:34                    
5 CAPRARO GUGLIELMO A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA 1957 0:33:52                    
6 COLALUCA SERGIO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1954 0:34:00                    
7 BUONOCORE SALVATORE SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1955 0:34:15                    
8 FIORINI FELICE ATL. CASTELLO SORA 1957 0:35:11                    
9 CASO GAETANO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1953 0:35:43                    
10 BUCCIARELLI ANTONIO A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1953 0:35:57                    
11 ROMEO ROSARIO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO 1957 0:36:12                    
12 ESPOSITO ANTONIO      SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1954 0:36:17                    
13 FORLETTA MAURIZIO SORA RUNNERS CLUB 1955 0:36:51                    
14 MICHELI MARIO A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1957 0:37:11                   
15 LOMBARDI ANTONIO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1957 0:37:19                    
16 MALANDRUCCO PIERINO POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1954 0:37:33                    
17 D'AGUANNO ANTONIO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM     1957 0:37:36                    
18 ARCESE ERMANNO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1953 0:38:52                    
19 CIALONE BRUNO POD. POMEZIA 1953 0:39:27                    
20 CALCE GIOVANNI A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA 1956 0:39:38                    
21 DI PONIO ANGELO ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO 1956 0:39:54                    
22 TORTOLANO ANTONIO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM 1953 0:40:14           
23 BUFFONE FERNANDO SORA RUNNERS CLUB 1955 0:40:24                    
24 TUFO GIANCARLO ATL. SETINA 1955 0:42:01                    
25 VALENTI EMILIO POD. FISIOSPORT  0 0:42:31                    
26 CASTALDI LUIGI POL. ATL. CEPRANO 1955 0:42:58                    
27 SANTURRO CARLO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1957 0:43:00                    
28 GIULIANI      LEOPOLDO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO 1957 0:43:12                    
29 BARATTA GINO ASD ATL. EE' A CIRCEO 1956 0:44:14                    
30 DE VITO VINCENZO PODISTICA DEI FIORI 1954 0:44:21   
31 BUFALINI ANTONIO POD. AMATORI MOROLO 1955 0:44:47                    



32 FILESI MAURIZIO G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA 1953 0:45:11                    
33 SANTOLAMAZZA BRUNO ATL. L.A.G.O.S. DEI MARSI 1954 0:46:22

* * CATEGORIA : MM55 * *

1 DE FEO VINCENZO SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1952 0:34:10                    
2 PAONE GIANNI S.S. LAZIO TRIATHLON 1951 0:36:09                    
3 LAZZARI LEANDRO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1952 0:36:26                    
4 ESPOSITO GIOVANNI SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1952 0:37:23                    
5 CAMILLI GETULLIO RUNNING EVOLUTION         1949 0:37:48                    
6 GOLVELLI GIOVANNI POD. SOLIDARIETA' 1950 0:38:33                    
7 PIMPINELLA FRANCO LBM SPORT TEAM 1952 0:38:34                    
8 FABRIZI GIUSEPPE RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI 1951 0:39:20                    
9 DI GIACOMANTON ALBERTO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO 1950 0:39:42                    
10 COLASANTI ANTONIO ATL. FROSINONE 1952 0:39:44            
11 ASSENI PAOLO POD. FISIOSPORT 0 0:40:08                    
12 SCARAMELLA FRANCO RUNNING EVOLUTION 1951 0:40:27                    
13 GILARDI GIUSEPPE CALI ROMA XIII    1950 0:40:43                    
14 BRAVI FRANCO A.S. ATL. VILLA DE SANCTIS 1951 0:40:54                    
15 ROMASCIOLI SANDRO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO 1950 0:43:11                    
16 FOLCARELLI     MARIO A.S. ATL. ARCE 1952 0:43:29                    
17 ROSELLA GIANCARLO ATL. SETINA 1950 0:44:07                    
18 PAPETTI MARIO POD. FISIOSPORT 0 0:44:09    
19 BARCHESI IVO ATLETICA AMATORI VELLETRI 1950 0:45:03                    
20 POLLETTI FRANCO ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO 1952 0:46:35                    
21 DI CHIARA TOMMASO ASD ATL. EE' A CIRCEO 1949 0:46:57

* * CATEGORIA : MM60 * *

1 RUGO RENATO ASD S.S. IL CRAMPO SRL 1946 0:35:40                    
2 GAGLIARDUCCI DOMENICO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1945 0:38:36                    
3 CROCE LUIGI ASD G.S. MARSICA AVEZZANO 1945 0:39:17                    
4 CATRACCHIA LEONELLO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1944 0:40:06                    
5 GIANNETTI NELLO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM       1944 0:41:05                    
6 CARDUCCI AGOSTINO OLIMPIA 2004 1947 0:43:56                    
7 CHIANESE FRANCESCO A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA 1945 0:44:10                    
8 DI SPIRITO DANTE  APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM 1946 0:46:07                    
9 FABRIZI GIOVANNI ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1943 0:46:58                    
10 PERSICO EMILIO ATL. FROSINONE 1943 0:47:59             
11 VICARO GIANNI ATL. SETINA 1947 0:49:39                    
12 LABBADIA ALESSANDRO C.S. LA FONTANA ATLETICA 1943 0:49:45                    
13 MIRRA DOMENICO SOC. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1947 0:51:12                    
14 PAESANO EUGENIO PODISTICA DEI FIORI 1943 0:51:14                    
15 PITTIGLIO ENRICO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM 1944 0:51:49

* * CATEGORIA : MM65 – MM70 * *

1  DE MARCO GIUSEPPE OLIMPIC MARINA 1940 0:37:25                    
2 PELLICCIOTTA DOMENICO CSI CIVITAVECCHIA 1942 0:37:45
3 RAPALI BENITO ATLETICA AMATORI VELLETRI 1936 0:39:58
4 BOSCHERINI ENNIO ATLETICA POMEZIA 1942 0:42:40 
5 BARBATI UMBERTO ASD POL. ASTRO 2000 BN 1941 0:44:45
6 INCITTI ANGELO A.S. ATL. CECCANO 1934 0:46:47
7 DI SIENA GIUSEPPE A.S. MEDITERRANEA 1940 0:48:44                    
8 CAPOGNA GIOVANNI RUNNING EVOLUTION 1941 0:51:52

* * CATEGORIA : AF * *

1 VICARO SIMONA ATL. SETINA              1975 0:37:28                    
2 SENESE FABIANA RUNNING EVOLUTION 1976 0:38:47                    
3 FIORELLI FEDERICA A.S. ROMA - CUS ATLETICA 1978 0:40:23                    
4 FRATARCANGELI MONICA POL. ATL. CEPRANO 1975 0:44:42                    
5 TRUOCCO TERESA FREE RUNNER LARIANO 1979 0:44:43                    
6 CASCIA ALESSANDRA RUNNING EVOLUTION 1974 0:47:45           
7 CHIOMINTO FRANCESCA ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO 1976 0:48:18                    



8 MARROCCO SIMONA G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA 1974 0:52:18                    
9 BALOSSI MARTA RUNNING EVOLUTION 1973 1:03:00

* * CATEGORIA : MF35 * *

1 D'ORSI ANTONIETTA ATLETICA TRAINING 1968 0:36:29                    
2 SCACCIA ALESSANDRA COLLEFERRO ATLETICA 1972 0:36:44                    
3 LOVARI JACQUELINE RUNNING EVOLUTION 1969 0:37:54                    
4 SACCO MARIA ATLETICA TRAINING 1969 0:38:57                    
5 TALONE DONATELLA ASD RUNN. CLUB ATL. LARIANO 1970 0:41:17                    
6 MONCELLI KATIA POD. ORO FANTASY FROSINONE 1969 0:41:58                    
7 GABRIELI MADDALENA A.S. ATL. ARCE 1972 0:46:43                    
8 POMPA SIMONA        ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1968 0:48:34                    
9 PATRIARCA DANIELA A.S. ATL. ARCE 1971 0:51:06

* * CATEGORIA : MF40 * *

1 LEONCINI PATRIZIA ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1963 0:37:38          
2 BRUSCHI CONCETTA ATL. SETINA 1967 0:45:01                    
3 RAMIERI JACQUELINE A.S. ATL. ARCE 1967 0:48:57                    
4 DROGHEI OLIVA POD. FISIOSPORT 0 0:53:36

* * CATEGORIA : MF50 * *

1 SCARSELLA PIERA G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA 1954 0:37:20                    
2 CARPENTIERI ANNUNZIATA ATLETICA TRAINING 1956 0:45:47                    
3 MAIURI IVANA A.S. ATL. ARCE 1955 0:47:08                    
4 BOUDEN FATHIA ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI 1956 0:50:24

* * CATEGORIA : MF65 * *

1 TRIONFERA ROSSANA ATLETICA AMATORI VELLETRI 1941 0:49:30


